RESOLUTION 21-32

Taxi Fares 2022

WHEREAS, the City of Platteville held a Public Hearing regarding Shared Ride Taxi fares on December 14, 2021 to discuss the possible increase in fares as of January 1, 2022.

WHEREAS, the City of Platteville desires to balance Federal, State and local tax subsidies with rider fares to provide low-cost transportation alternatives to Platteville citizens

WHEREAS, the last increase in Shared Ride Taxi fares went into effect on January 1, 2012.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Platteville that the Shared Ride Taxi fares be enacted as follows beginning January 1, 2022.

Adult riders: (Ages 18-64): increase from \$2.75 per ride to \$3.00 per ride Seniors (Ages 65 and over), Disabled and Youth (Ages under 18): increase from \$2.50 per ride to \$2.75 per ride

Additional Riders (any age): \$1.00 per rider. Intermediate Stop: \$1.00 per intermediate stop. Parcel/Prescription delivery: \$10.00 per delivery.

Agency fares: \$6.00 per rider for Federal or State Agency ride payments.

Out of City fares (up to nine miles from the City of Platteville as long as either the origin or destination is within the City Limits): In addition to the basic fares described above, a mileage charge of \$2.00 per mile is increased to \$3.00 per mile

PASSED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL on the 14th day of December, 2021.

Barbara Daus, Council President

ATTEST:

Capaace Klaas, City Clerk